
 State Of Florida Approved Processors 03-04 SY 

 Advance Food Co., Inc. Fee For Serv 
 Shari Meuller Broker: 
 301 W. Broadway, Enid, OK  73701 
 Contact: Shari Meuller Email: smeuller@advancefoodcompany.com 
 Phone: (888) 890-6836 x      Fax: (580) 213-4578 
 Commodities: Grd Beef, Grd Pork 

 Amy Foods, Inc. Fee For Serv 
 Jon Tischler Broker: 
 3324 S. Richey St., Houston, TX  77017 
 Contact: Tony Yu Email: tonyamyfood@aol.com 
 Phone: (713) 910-5860 x      Fax: (713) 910-4812 
 Commodities: Pork Products 

 Bake R' Us, Inc. dba Dave's Baking Co. Fee For Serv 
 Mayer Aframian Broker: 
 P.O. Box 3160, Santa Monica, CA  90408 
 Contact: David/Mayer Aframian Email: davesbakingco@aol.com 
 Phone: (310) 644-1453 x      Fax: (310) 644-1331 
 Commodities: Various Fruits 

 Burnette Foods Fee For Serv 
 Jack Wyatt Broker: United Commodity Grp. 
 44450 Pinetree Dr., Plymouth, MI  48170-3869 
 Contact: Jack Wyatt Email: 
 Phone: (734) 453-0612 x      Fax: (734) 453-1800 
 Commodities: Various Fruits 

 Carl Buddig and Company Fee For Serv 
 Bob Dagosta Broker: 
 386 Argonne Court, Kennesaw, GA  30144 
 Contact: Bob Dagosta Email: bdagosta@buddig.com 
 Phone: (770) 591-0829 x      Fax: (770) 591-8789 
 Commodities: Turkey Blk 
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 Cascades Food Group, Inc. 
 Jonathan Pinson Broker: 
 5C Craftsman Ct., Greer, SC  29650 
 Contact: Stan Vinson Email: jpinson@cascadesfoodgroup.com 
 Phone: (864) 662-6353 x      Fax: (864) 879-4487 
 Commodities: Potatoes 

 Citrus Systems 
 Tom Boehland Broker: 
 21 Harrison Ave N., Hopkins, MN  55343 
 Contact: Email: dknowles@gvmanagement.com 
 Phone: (952) 935-0410 x      Fax: (952) 935-0146 
 Commodities: Orange Juice 

 Clovervale Foods, Inc. Fee For Serv; Dir Sale Disc 
 Suzanne Graham Broker: JAFB, Inc. 
 226 Connecticut Ave., Lorain, OH  44052 
 Contact: Suzanne Graham Email: suzanne@clovervale.com 
 Phone: (800) 433-0146 x  103 Fax: (440) 288-5008 
 Commodities: Ched Brl, Amer Cheese, PB Drum, Macaroni, Apple 

 ConAgra Foods/Poultry Foodservice Fee For Serv 
 Doylene Jones Broker: 
 2475 Meadowbrook Pkwy., Ste A, Duluth, GA  30096 
 Contact: Dawn Richardson Email: doylene.jones@poultry.com 
 Phone: (404) 942-4034 x      Fax: (404) 942-4036 
 Commodities: Chix Sm, Chix Lrg, Chix Diced 

 ConAgra Foods/Refigerated Foods Co., Inc. Fee For Serv 
 Stanley Kolodziej Broker: 
 2001 Butterfield Rd., Downers Grove, IL  60515 
 Contact: Stanley Kolodziej Email: stan.kolodziej@conagrafoods.com 
 Phone: (800) 323-7349 x 1441 Fax: (630) 512-1128 
 Commodities: Beef Blk, Pork Pic 
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 Crider, Inc. Fee For Serv 
 Rich Livingston Broker: 
 1 Plant Ave., Stillmore, GA  30464 
 Contact: Rich Livingston Email: rlivingston@cridercorp.com 
 Phone: (800) 348-8449 x  274 Fax: (912) 562-9286 
 Commodities: Whole Fowl Blk 

 Dannon Company, The Dir Sale Ref; Indir Sale Ref 
 Sandra Spiro Broker: 
 120 White Plains Road, Tarrytown, NY  10591 
 Contact: Denise Gabettie Email: denise.gabettie@dannon.com 
 Phone: (914) 366-5702 x      Fax: (914) 366-2868 
 Commodities: NFD Milk 

 Diversified Foodservice Manufacturing Fee For Serv 
 Graham Felton Broker: 
 4305 Lynburn Dr., Tucker, GA  30084 
 Contact: Phyllis Winbush Email: pwinbush@dfminc.biz 
 Phone: (770) 493-8608 x  302 Fax: (770) 493-6163 
 Commodities: Beef Blk, Pork Pic, Eggs, Fruits 

 East Side Entrees Fee For Serv 
 Dave Horowitz Broker: 
 20 Crossways Pk., Woodbury, NY  11797 
 Contact: Dave Horowitz Email: dhorowitz@eastsideentrees.com 
 Phone: (516) 682-5494 x      Fax: (516) 364-7478 
 Commodities: NFD Milk 

 Father's Table, The Dir Sale Disc; Ind Sale Disc; Ind Sale  
 Ref 
 Bob Hicks Broker: 
 2301 E. Lake Mary Blvd., Sanford, FL 32773 
 Contact: Bob Hicks Email: 
 Phone: (847) 882-7678 x      Fax: (847) 882-7683 
 Commodities: NFD Milk 
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 General Mills, Inc. Ind Sale Ref 
 Trisha Robertson Broker: 
 200 South 6th St. -MS20D3, Minneapolis, MN  55402 
 Contact: Trisha Robertson Email: jackie.fischer@genmills.com 
 Phone: (800) 426-2714 x    2 Fax: (800) 586-2534 
 Commodities: NFD Milk 

 Gilardi/ConAgra Foods Ind Sale Ref; Dir Sale Disc; Fee For  
 Serv. 
 Lynn DeLoye Broker: 
 1910 Fair Road, Sidney, OH  45365 
 Contact: Lynn DeLoye Email: lynn.deloye@conagrafoods.com 
 Phone: (937) 498-4511 x  380 Fax: (937) 498-4510 
 Commodities: Mozz Unfrz, NFD Milk 

 Giorgio Foods, Inc. Dir Sale Disc; Fee For Serv 
 John Majewski Broker: 
 P.O. Box 96, Temple, PA  19560 
 Contact: Ron Hoffman Email: rhoffman@giorgiofoods.com 
 Phone: (610) 926-2139 x      Fax: (610) 926-7012 
 Commodities: Amer Cheese, Mozz Unfrz, NFD Milk 

 Gold Kist, Inc. Fee For Serv 
 Jack Crawford Broker: 
 P.O. Box 2210, Atlanta, GA  30301 
 Contact: Amy Shiver Email: jack.crawford@goldkist.com 
 Phone: (770) 393-5567 x      Fax: (770) 393-5148 
 Commodities: Chix Sm, Chix Lrg 

 High Liner Foods (USA) Inc. Fee For Serv 
 Carolyn Gooch Broker: 
 1 High Liner Ave., Portsmouth, NH  03801 
 Contact: Carolyn Gooch Email: carolyn.gooch@highlinerfoods.com 
 Phone: (706) 292-9681 x      Fax: (706) 292-0833 
 Commodities: Ched Brl, Mozz Unfrz 
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 Horizon Snack Foods, Inc. Fee For Serv 
 Peter Holtz Broker: 
 7066 Las Positas Rd., Ste A, Livermore, CA  94551 
 Contact: Donna Kimbrell Email: dkimbrell@horizonsnackfoods.com 
 Phone: (925) 373-7700 x  122 Fax: (925) 373-8302 
 Commodities: Various Fruits 

 House of Raeford Farms Fee For Serv 
 Jim Nichols Broker: 
 P.O. Box 100, Raeford, NC  28376 
 Contact: Jim Nichols Email: jim.nichols@houseofraeford.com 
 Phone: (910) 875-5161 x      Fax: (910) 875-8301 
 Commodities: Turkey Blk 

 House-Autry Mills, Inc. Dir Sale Ref 
 David Scurlock Broker: 
 P.O. Box 460, Four Oaks, NC  27524-0460 
 Contact: David Scurlock Email: DScurlock@House-Autry.com 
 Phone: (919) 963-6200 x 3021 Fax: (919) 963-6458 
 Commodities: NFD Milk 

 J.M. Smucker Company Fee For Serv 
 Paul Smucker Wagstaff Broker: 
 Strawberry Lane, Orville, OH  44667 
 Contact: Melva Homer Email: melva.homer@jmsmucker.com 
 Phone: (330) 684-3861 x      Fax: (330) 684-3475 
 Commodities: PB Drum, Cheese Blend 

 J.T.M. Provisions Co., Inc. Fee For Serv 
 Mike Spencer Broker: 
 200 Sales Dr., Harrison, OH  45030 
 Contact: Mike Spencer Email: mikespencer@jtmfoodgroup.com 
 Phone: (800) 626-2308 x      Fax: (513) 367-3519 
 Commodities: Grd Beef, Pork Pic, Ched Brl 
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 Jennie-O Turkey Store Fee For Serv; Net off Inv 
 Bob Tegt Broker: 
 2505 Willmar Ave. SW, Willmar, MN 56201 
 Contact: Mark Nellermoe Email: mjnellermoe@jennie-o.com 
 Phone: (320) 886-2944 x      Fax: (320) 886-2949 
 Commodities: Turkey Blk 

 John Soules Foods Fee For Serv 
 Tommy Speaker Broker: 
 P.O. Box 4579, Tyler, TX  75712 
 Contact: John Soules, Jr. Email: 
 Phone: (903) 592-9800 x      Fax: (903) 592-5005 
 Commodities: Beef Blk 

 Kennedy Foods, Inc. Fee For Serv 
 Stewart Kennedy Broker: 
 3819 South Division Ste 5, Guthrie, OK  73044 
 Contact: Rhett Laubach Email: www.pbslices.com 
 Phone: (405) 260-1130 x      Fax: (405) 260-1139 
 Commodities: PB Drum 

 Kings Delight Fee For Serv 
 Kenneth V. Fries Broker: 
 P.O. Box 5935 WSB, Gainesville, GA  30504 
 Contact: Kenneth V. Fries Email: kenfries@kingsdelight.com 
 Phone: (770) 536-5177 x      Fax: (770) 531-1603 
 Commodities: Chix Lrg 

 Lamb-Weston/ConAgra Dir Sale Ref; Ind Sale Ref 
 Denise Queen Broker: 
 P.O. Box 116, Holly Ridge, NC  28445 
 Contact: Denise Queen Email: denise.queen@conagrafoods.com 
 Phone: (910) 329-9061 x  224 Fax: (910) 329-1999 
 Commodities: Various Fruits 
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 Land O' Lakes, Inc. Fee For Serv 
 Kim Ewers Broker: 
 P.O. Box 64101, MS #3015, St. Paul, MN  55164-0101 
 Contact: Tami Johnson Email: tsjohnson@landolakes.com 
 Phone: (800) 905-9011 x      Fax: (651) 766-1477 
 Commodities: NFD Milk, Ched Brl 

 Lucille Farms of Vermont, Inc. Fee For Serv 
 David P. McCarty Broker: 
 P.O. Box 517, 150 River Rd., Montville, NJ  07045 
 Contact: David P. McCarty Email: david@lucille-farms.com 
 Phone: (973) 334-6030 x      Fax: (973) 402-6361 
 Commodities: NFD Milk 

 M & B Products, Inc. Fee For Serv 
 Rocky Lovelace Broker: 
 8601 Harney Rd., Tampa, Florida  33637 
 Contact: Rocky Lovelace Email: rocky@mbproducts.com 
 Phone: (800) 899-7255 x      Fax: (813) 980-6596 
 Commodities: OJ Tank 

 Miceli Dairy Products Co. Fee For Serv 
 Doug Trent Broker: United Commodity Gp. 
 2721 E. 90th St., Cleveland, OH  44104 
 Contact: Jim Moore Email: jmoore@unitedcommoditygroup.com 
 Phone: (734) 453-0612 x  107 Fax: (734) 453-1800 
 Commodities: NFD Milk 

 Michael Foods, Inc. Dir Disc Sale 
 Pres Colwell Broker: NATIONAL 
 401 Carlson Parkway Ste 300, Minnetonka, MN  55305 
 Contact: Michael Butkus Email: Michael.Butkus@michaelfoods.com 
 Phone: (952) 258-4847 x      Fax: (952) 258-4710 
 Commodities: Eggs Blk 
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 Momentum Food Services Dir Sale Ref 
 Dale Watson Broker: 
 403 East Locust, Jasonville, IN  47438 
 Contact: Dale Watson Email: 
 Phone: (812) 665-4000 x      Fax: 
 Commodities: Mozz Unfrz 

 Nardone Bros. Baking Co., Inc. 
 Louis Nardone Broker: 
 420 New Commerce Blvd., Wilkes-Barre, PA  18706 
 Contact: Louis Nardone Email: Nardone1@PTDProlog.net 
 Phone: (570) 823-0141 x      Fax: (570) 823-2581 
 Commodities: Mozz Unfrz 

 Oak Valley Farms, Inc. Fee For Serv 
 Arthur S. Milgrim Broker: 
 P.O. Box 778, Voorhees, NJ  08043 
 Contact: Terry Robson Email: trobson@oakvalleyfarms.com 
 Phone: (856) 435-0900 x      Fax: (856) 435-3019 
 Commodities: Turkey Blk 

 Pierre Foods, Inc. Fee For Serv 
 Robert Naylor Broker: 
 9990 Princeton Rd., Cincinnati, OH  45246 
 Contact: Valerie Fairbanks Email: valerie.fairbanks@pierrefoods.com 
 Phone: (800) 543-1604 x      Fax: (513) 874-5150 
 Commodities: Beef Blk, Pork Pic 

 Piknik Products Co. Ind Sale Ref 
 Herman R. Loeb Broker: 
 P.O. Box 9388, Montgomery, AL  36108 
 Contact: Pat Saint Email: psaint@piknikproducts.com 
 Phone: (334) 265-1576 x  211 Fax: (334) 265-9490 
 Commodities: Veg Oil 
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 Quik-To-Fix Foods, Inc. Fee For Serv 
 Bill Watson Broker: 
 209 Range Dr., Garland, TX  75040 
 Contact: Bill Watson Email: bwatson@qtffoods.com 
 Phone: (972) 487-3830 x      Fax: (972) 487-3897 
 Commodities: Beef Blk, Pork Pic 

 Rich SeaPak Corp. Fee For Serv 
 Jack Kilgore Broker: 
 P.O. Box 20670, St. Simons Island, GA  31522 
 Contact: Brent LaRoche Email: blaroche@rich-seapak.com 
 Phone: (800) 654-9731 x      Fax: (912) 634-4222 
 Commodities: Mozz Unfrz, Ched Brl 

 Schreiber Foods, Inc. Ind Disc.; Fee For Serv. 
 Dennis Clark Broker: JAFB, Inc. 
 P.O. Box 19010, Green Bay, WI  54307-9010 
 Contact: Dennis Clark Email: dennis@sficorp.com 
 Phone: (800) 644-1574 x      Fax: (800) 826-7388 
 Commodities: Ched Brl, NFD Milk 

 Schwan's Food Service, Inc. Dir Sale Disc; Dir Sale Ref 
 Lil Schroeder Broker: 
 115 West College Dr., Marshall MN  56258 
 Contact: Marsha Rose Email: marsha.rose@schwans.com 
 Phone: (800) 533-5290 x      Fax: (507) 537-8411 
 Commodities: Flour, Mozz Unfrz, Tomato Paste 

 Southern Classic Food Group, LLC Ind Sale Ref 
 Charles R. Carraway Broker: 
 P.O. Box 158, Brundidge, AL  36010 
 Contact: Tonia Williamson Email: twilliamson@southernclassicfood.com 
 Phone: (334) 735-3400 x      Fax: (334) 735-3900 
 Commodities: Veg Oil 
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 Southland Brands, Inc. Dir Sale Disc 
 Stephen Brody Broker: 
 1170 Sandhill Ave., Carson, CA  90746 
 Contact: Jennifer Haught Easton Email: 
 Phone: (310) 763-7636 x      Fax: (310) 763-4283 
 Commodities: Mozz Unfrz, Ched Brl, Amer Cheese 

 Sunlight Foods, Inc. Ind Sale Ref 
 Mark Gilden Broker: 
 3550 NW 112 St., Miami, FL  33167 
 Contact: Cindy Tesno Email: ctesno@sunlightfoods.com 
 Phone: (305) 688-5400 x  105 Fax: (305) 688-3317 
 Commodities: Veg Oil 

 Sunny Fresh Foods, Inc. Fee For Serv 
 Bruce Schmidt Broker: 
 206 West 4th St., Monticello, MN  55362 
 Contact: Darlene Smith Email: darlene_smith@cargill.com 
 Phone: (763) 271-5674 x      Fax: (763) 271-5716 
 Commodities: Eggs Blk 

 Tabatchnick Fine Foods, Inc. Dir Sale Disc 
 Benjamin Tabatchnick Broker: 
 1230 Hamilton St., Somerset, NJ  08873 
 Contact: Barbara Slicner Email: Ben@tabatchnick.com 
 Phone: (732) 247-6668 x      Fax: (732) 247-6555 
 Commodities: NFD Milk, Various Fruits, Tomato Pst 

 Tyson Foods, Inc. Fee For Serv 
 Randall Collins Broker: 
 2210 W. Oaklawn Dr., Springdale, AR  72762-6999 
 Contact: Julie Rollins Email: fs_schoollady@tyson.com 
 Phone: (866) 601-8174 x      Fax: (479) 290-7908 
 Commodities: Chix Lrg, Chix Sm 
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 Upstate Farms Cooperative, Inc. Dir Sale Ref 
 Jde Duscher Broker: 
 25 Anderson Rd., Buffalo, NY  14225 
 Contact: Karen Sparks Email: ksparks@upstatefarms.com 
 Phone: (716) 892-3156 x 2315 Fax: (716) 892-5621 
 Commodities: NFD Milk 

 Zartic, Inc. Fee For Serv 
 John A. Nida Broker: 
 438 Lavendar Dr., Rome, GA  30165 
 Contact: Sheilah Shaw Email: commodities@zartic.com 
 Phone: (706) 234-3000 x      Fax: (706) 234-6409 
 Commodities: Beef Blk, Chix Sml, Chix Lrg, Pork Pic 
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